Representative of the company to exercise all or any of the powers the company may exercise at the Annual
General Meeting of shareholders of LionHub Group Limited ACN 119 999 441 to be held on Thursday, 14
May 2014 at 11.00am (AEST) and at any adjournment or postponement of the General Meeting, or any
meeting arising from the Annual General Meeting.

Dated this   day of   2014

Executed by

ACN
in accordance with section 127 of the Corporations Act
2001:

Director   Director/Secretary

Name of Authorised Representative

Signed by Authorised Representative

30

Annexure A Independent Expert’s Report

31

Annexure B Pro Forma Balance Sheet

Summary historical and pro forma financial
position as at 31 December 2013

Acquisition

LionHub   LionHub

LionHub

of Lian
Huat  Pro forma pro forma Pro forma pro forma

31 Dec 2013 31 Dec 2013 adjustments 31 Dec 2013 adjustments 31 Dec 2013

Notes Audited Unaudited (minimum) (minimum) (maximum) (maximum)

($) ($) ($) ($) ($) ($)

Current assets

Cash and cash
equivalents 2 940 1 6,801,594 6,802,535 11,501,594 11,502,535
Trade and other
receivables

28,156 - - 28,156 - 28,156

Other current assets

15,375 - - 15,375 - 15,375
Total current assets

44,471 1 6,801,594 6,846,066 11,501,594 11,546,066

Non-current assets
Development
agreement 3 - 8,500,000  - 8,500,000 - 8,500,000
Total non-current
assets

 - 8,500,000 - 8,500,000 - 8,500,000

Total assets

44,471 8,500,001 6,801,594 15,346,066 11,501,594 20,046,066
Current liabilities

Trade & other payables 4 116,487 1,000 - 117,487 - 117,487
Borrowings

195,923 -  - 195,923 - 195,923

Total current liabilities

312,410 1,000 - 313,410 - 313,410
Total liabilities  312,410 1,000 - 313,410 - 313,410
Net assets

(267,939) 8,499,001 6,801,594 15,032,656 11,501,594 19,732,656

Equity
Issued captial  5 157,447,389 1 6,886,594 164,333,984 11,586,594 169,033,984
Retained earnings 6 (157,715,328) (1,000) (85,000) (157,801,328) (85,000) (157,801,328)
Revaluation reserve 7 - 8,500,000 - 8,500,000 - 8,500,000
Total equity   (267,939) 8,499,001 6,801,594 15,032,656 11,501,594 19,732,656

	TIME AND PLACE OF MEETING AND HOW TO VOTE
	Voting Is Important
	Voting In Person
	Voting In Proxy
	Proxy Forms received later than this time will be invalid. Voting Eligibility
	INIDICATIVE TIMETABLE
	DIRECTOR’S LETTER
	Change of Activities
	Effect of Acquisition
	J Khoo Chairman
	NOTICE OF GENERAL MEETING
	AGENDA
	2. Acquisition of Lian Huat (Xuancheng) Pte Ltd
	The Independent Expert has determined that the Acquisition, the subject of Resolution 2, is FAIR and REASONABLE to the non-associated Shareholders.
	3. Issue of a Prospectus for Capital Raising
	ordinary resolution:
	4. Election of Mr Koh Kim Huat as Non-Executive Director